FORM PTO-1504/0. Alls 10 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	7-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92 8: 10. 200 AUG 1 0 2000		Patent and Trademark Office		
	12/2/ MET ENT ENT	or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	14814	of receiving party(ies):		
Asian-AM Products, Inc.	Name: President	tial Bank, FSB, F/K/A Presidential Savings Bank, FSB		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ** Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ** Yes ☐ No	Bethesda,	Address: 4520 East-West Highway Bethesda, Maryland 20814 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association		
3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ** Other Order/Judgement	☐ General Partners☐ Limited Partners☐ Corporation-Stat ★ Other Federal (If assignee is n designation is attac	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ★ Other Federal Chartered Savings Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes ★ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: June 26, 2001	Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes * No		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/278,776 - FAMILY ELEPHANT & Design Filed: June 29, 2001 	B. Trademark regis	stration No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes * N	0		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David J. Kera, Esquire OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 	7. Total fee (37 Cl ★ Enclosed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ★ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
OSMMN Ref: 212735US-21SD	8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate	Deposit account number:15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David J. Kera, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature	1/6/	gust 10, 2001		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/16/2001 DBYRNE

00000027 76278776

FC:481 40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for thes sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

{tmforms\udmntm.fms\reccover.ltr}

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES

Peter Lee a/k/a Anek Thaveesaeggsiri a/k/a Anan Thaveesaeggsiri Individual
75 Onderdonk Avenue
Ridgewood, NY 11385

21 Crest Road New Hyde Park, NY 11040

Annie Lee a/k/a Rachanee Cheanpardee Individual 75 Onderdonk Avenue Ridgewood, NY 11385

21 Crest Road New Hyde Park, NY 11040

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2349 FRAME: 0979



At an IAS Part 2 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of Queens, at the courthouse thereof, at 88-11 Sutphin Blvd., Jamaica, New York 11435, on the 26 day of June, 2001

PRESE	NT: Allan B. Weiss	
•	J.S.C	
		-X
PRESIDE	ITIAL BANK, FSB F/K/A PRESIDENTIAI	
SAVINGS	BANK, FSB,	

Plaintiff,

-against-

ORDER/JUDGMENT

Index No.: 6393-01

ASIAN-AM PRODUCT, INC., PETER LEE, RACHANEE CHEANPARDEE, CROWN CREDIT COMPANY and CITICORP DEL LEASE, INC.,

Defendants.

The plaintiff, Presidential Bank, FSB f/k/a Presidential Savings Bank, FSB ("Plaintiff"), by its attorneys, Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP, having duly moved this Court by Notice of Motion dated May 11, 2001; and the matter coming on before this Court on May 22, 2001; and the Motion having been served upon all of the Defendants and upon Luis F. Echeverria, Esq., counsel for the defendants, Asian-Am Product, Inc., Peter Lee and Rachanee Cheanpardee,

NOW, upon the reading and filing of the Notice of Motion dated May 11, 2001; the Affirmation of Jaspreet S. Mayall, Esq., affirmed on the 11th day of May, 2001; the Affidavit of A. Bruce Cleveland sworn to on the 11th day of May, 2001; the Summons and Complaint; the Exhibits annexed hereto, all in support of the motion; and Michael D. Brofman, Esq. of Certilman Balin Adler

1

iManage:1071234.1

& Hyman, LLP, having appearing in support of the motion; and there being no opposition thereto; and upon the record made before the Court on that day; and after due deliberation having been had; and upon the decision of the Court dated May 23, 2001;

NOW, upon motion of Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP, attorneys for the Plaintiff, it is hereby

ORDERED, that the motion is hereby granted without opposition to the extent that it is:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED, that the Plaintiff, Presidential Bank, FSB f/ka

Presidential Savings Bank, FSB, having its principal place of business at 4600 East-West Highway,

Bethesda, MD 20814 shall recover of the defendants, Asian-Am Product, Inc., located at 75A

Onderdonk Avenue, Ridgewood, New York 11385, Peter Lee located at 21 Crest Road, Manhasset

Hills, New York 11040 and Rachanee Cheanpardee located at 21 Crest Road, Manhasset Hills, New

York 11040, jointly and severally, in the amount of \$1,547,259.73 plus late charges in the amount

of \$77,362.99 together with statutory interest from March 8, 2001 in the amount of \$\frac{47}{2},\frac{308}{2},\frac{60}{2}

on the first, second, third, sixth and seventh causes of action in the Plaintiff's Complaint' and it is

further;

ORDERED, that Plaintiff's Fourth Cause of Action, for the appointment of a Receiver, the subject of a separate application, is hereby severed; and it is further

ORDERED, that Martin Wein, the CPLR Article 64 Temporary Receiver, so appointed by Order of the Court dated May 22, 2001 and is hereby appointed as permanent receiver, pursuant to CPLR §5106; and it is further

2

IManage:1071234. j

ORDERED, that Plaintiff's Fifth Cause of Action and those parts of its Sixth Cause of Action and Seventh Cause of Action seeking attorneys' fees are hereby severed and Plaintiff shall have leave to submit affidavits of services in support of same.

ENTER:

Yo Blom

J.S.C. 6-26-0/

To the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and belief, formed after an inquiry reasonable under the circumstances, the within documents and contentions contained herein are not frivolous as defined in 22 NYCRR 130-1.1a.

JASPREET S. MAYALL, ESC

3

iManage:1071234.1

- SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS

Index No. 2001-6393

PRESIDENTIAL BANK, FSB, F/K/A PRESIDENTIAL SAVINGS BANK, FSB,

Plaintiff(s)

against

ASIAN-AM PRODUCT, INC., PETER LEE, RACHANEE CHEANPARDEE, CROWN CREDIT COMPANT, and CITICOPR DEL LEASE, INC.

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

Defendant(s)

COSTS OF PLAINTIFF

Cost before note Cost after note Trial of issue Allowance by sta Additional allow Motion costs Percenta Cost after note Trial of issue Allowance by sta Additional allow Motion costs additional \$ additional \$ additional \$	of issue tue vances ge onat 10%at 5%at 2%	DISBURSEMENTS	Fee for index number CPLR \$8018(a)	2.00 150.00 50.00 75.00
COSTS DISBURSEMENTS TOTAL	2 0 0.00 645.00 6.02 .00 825.0 0	402	NON-MILITARY	402.00 6 15. 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 2349 FRAME: 0983